
UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT 
WESTERN DISTRICT OF NORTH CAROLINA 

CHARLOTTE DIVISION 

 
In re 
 
ALDRICH PUMP LLC, et al.,1 
 
 Debtors. 

:
:
:
:
:
:
:

 
    Chapter 11 
 
    Case No. 20-30608 (JCW) 
 
     (Joint Administration Requested) 
 

                                                                           
ALDRICH PUMP LLC and MURRAY 
BOILER LLC, 
 
 Plaintiffs, 
v. 
 
THOSE PARTIES TO ACTIONS LISTED 
ON APPENDIX A TO COMPLAINT and 
JOHN AND JANE DOES 1-1000, 
  
             Defendants. 
 

:
:
:
:
:
:
:
:
:
:
:
:
:

 
 
 
 
     Adv. Pro. No. 20-03041 
 
      
 

 
CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

 
I, Priscilla Romero, depose and say that I am employed by Kurtzman Carson Consultants 

LLC (KCC), the claims and noticing agent for the Debtors in the above-captioned case.  

On July 21, 2020, at my direction and under my supervision, employees of KCC caused 
to be served the following document via electronic mail upon the service list attached hereto as 
Exhibit A; and via first class mail upon the service list attached hereto as Exhibit B: 

 

 Second Agreed Order Extending Time for Asbestos Committee to Seek 
Reconsideration of Certain Orders [Docket No. 56]. 

Dated:  July 23, 2020      
 /s/ Priscilla Romero  
 Priscilla Romero 
 KCC 
 222 N Pacific Coast Highway, 3rd Floor 
 El Segundo, CA 90245 
 Tel 310.823.9000 
 
                                                 
1  The Debtors are the following entities (the last four digits of their respective taxpayer identification 

numbers follow in parentheses): Aldrich Pump LLC (2290) and Murray Boiler LLC (0679). The Debtors' 
address is 800-E Beaty Street, Davidson, North Carolina 28036. 
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Case 20-03041    Doc 59    Filed 07/24/20    Entered 07/24/20 09:12:46    Desc Main
Document      Page 2 of 7



Exhibit A
MSL/2002 Service List

Served via Electronic Mail

Description CreditorName CreditorNoticeName Email

Committee Member
Barbara Korte o.b.o. Donald 
Korte Ben Schmickle, Lauren Williams ben@swmwlaw.com

Local Counsel to Trane Technologies 
Company LLC and Trane U.S. Inc. Burt & Cordes, PLLC

Stacy C. Cordes and Meghan 
Abernathy scordes@burtcordeslaw.com

Counsel to Honeywell International 
Inc. Davis & Hamrick, LLP Jason L. Walters jwalters@davisandhamrick.com
Counsel to Certain Underwriters at 
Lloyd’s, London, and Certain London 
Market Companies Duane Morris LLP

Russell W. Roten, Jeff D. 
Kahane

RWRoten@duanemorris.com;
JKahane@duanemorris.com

Local Counsel to Billy Washburn, 
Paul Becktell and others represented 
in this action by The Gori Law Firm Essex Richards, PA

Heather W Culp and John C 
Woodman hculp@essexrichards.com

Counsel to Earl Gross Higgins & Owens, PLLC Sara (Sally) W. Higgins shiggins@higginsowens.com

Counsel to TIG Insurance Company, 
Everest Reinsurance Company, and 
Hudson Insurance Company James McElroy & Diehl, PA Adam Ross aross@jmdlaw.com
Committee Member Jerry Lynn Fowles Bryn Letsch BLetsch@braytonlaw.com
Committee Member John Talmage Gambill John E. Herrick, John Baden jherrick@motleyrice.com

Committee Member Joseph Hamlin Marcus Raichle, Chris McKean mraichle@mrhfmlaw.com
Counsel to Bestwall LLC King & Spalding LLP Cory Hohnbaum chohnbaum@kslaw.com
Counsel to Bestwall LLC King & Spalding LLP Richard A. Schneider dschneider@kslaw.com
Counsel for Allstate Insurance 
Company, as successor in interest to 
Northbrook Excess & Surplus 
Insurance Company, formerly 
Northbrook Insurance Company Mays Law Firm, PLLC Robert A. Mays rmays@mayslawfirmnc.com

Local Counsel to Trane Technologies 
Company LLC and Trane U.S. Inc. McCarter & English LLP

Anthony Bartell and Phillip S. 
Pavlick

abartell@mccarter.com;
ppavlick@mccarter.com

Counsel to Trane Technologies 
Company LLC and Trane U.S. Inc. McCarter & English LLP Gregory J Mascitti gmascitti@mccarter.com

Local Counsel to Trane Technologies 
Company LLC and Trane U.S. Inc. McCarter & English LLP Philip D. Amoa pamoa@mccarter.com

Office of the Bankruptcy 
Admininistrator

Office of the United States 
Bankruptcy Administrator, 
Western District of North 
Carolina Attn Shelley K Abel shelley_abel@ncwba.uscourts.gov

Committee Member Pete Panagiotopoulos John D. Cooney, Kathy Byrne jcooney@cooneyconway.com
Committee Member Ray Hager J. Bradley Smith bsmith@dobslegal.com
Committee Member Richard and Calvena Sisk Steven Kazan skazan@kazanlaw.com

Committee Member Richard J. Shiel, Sr. Bruce E. Mattock, Leif Ocheltree bmattock@gpwlaw.com
Committee Member Richard R. Villanueva Perry J. Browder, Chris Guinn pbrowder@simmonsfirm.com

Counsel to Certain Asbestos Plaintiffs
Richardson, Patrick, Westbrook 
& Brickman, LLC J. David Butler dbutler@rpwb.com

Counsel to Dairyland Insurance 
Company Rivkin Radler LLP

Stuart I. Gordon and Matthew V. 
Spero

stuart.gordon@rivkin.com;
matthew.spero@rivkin.com

Committee Member Robert Overton Michael Shepard, Erika Odonnell mshepard@shepardlawfirm.com

In re Aldrich Pump LLC, et al.
Case No. 20-30608 Page 1 of 2

Case 20-03041    Doc 59    Filed 07/24/20    Entered 07/24/20 09:12:46    Desc Main
Document      Page 3 of 7



Exhibit A
MSL/2002 Service List

Served via Electronic Mail

Description CreditorName CreditorNoticeName Email
Counsel to The Travelers Indemnity 
Company, United States Fidelity and 
Guaranty Company, Travelers 
Casualty and Surety Company f/k/a 
The Aetna Casualty and Surety 
Company, St. Paul Surplus Lines 
Insurance Company, St. Paul 
Guardian Insurance Company, and 
St. Paul Fire and Marine Insurance 
Company Steptoe & Johnson LLP

Frank Winston Jr, Joshua R 
Taylor

fwinston@steptoe.com;
jrtaylor@steptoe.com

Committee Member Steven W. Bomzer Perry Weitz, Lisa Busch pweitz@weitzlux.com
Counsel to Billy Washburn, Paul 
Becktell and Others Represented in 
This Action by The Gori Law Firm 
(Filed by Heather W. Culp on Behalf 
of The Gori Law Firm) The Gori Law Firm Sara M. Salger and Beth Gori

sara@gorilaw.com;
beth@gorilaw.com

Local Counsel to Jesus Perez and 
others represented in this action by 
Schrader & Associates, LLP Touchstone Family Law Christopher J. Culp christopher@touchstonefamilylaw.com

In re Aldrich Pump LLC, et al.
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Exhibit B
MSL/2002 Service List

Served via First Class Mail

Description CreditorName CreditorNoticeName Address1 Address2 City State Zip

Committee Member
Barbara Korte o.b.o. Donald 
Korte

Ben Schmickle, Lauren 
Williams c/o SWMW Law, LLC

701 Market Street, Suite 
1000 St. Louis MO 63101

Local Counsel to Trane Technologies 
Company LLC and Trane U.S. Inc. Burt & Cordes, PLLC

Stacy C. Cordes and Meghan 
Abernathy 122 Cherokee Road, Suite 1 Charlotte NC 28207

Counsel to Honeywell International 
Inc. Davis & Hamrick, LLP Jason L. Walters P.O. Drawer 20039 Winston-Salem NC 27120-0039
Counsel to Certain Underwriters at 
Lloyd’s, London, and Certain London 
Market Companies Duane Morris LLP

Russell W. Roten, Jeff D. 
Kahane

865 S. Figueroa Street, Suite 
3100 Los Angeles CA 90017-5440

Local Counsel to Billy Washburn, 
Paul Becktell and others represented 
in this action by The Gori Law Firm Essex Richards, PA

Heather W Culp and John C 
Woodman 1701 South Boulevard Charlotte NC 28203

Counsel to Earl Gross Higgins & Owens, PLLC Sara (Sally) W. Higgins 524 East Blvd. Charlotte NC 28203

Internal Revenue Service Internal Revenue Service
Attn Centralized Insolvency 
Operation 2970 Market St. Philadelphia PA 19104-5016

Internal Revenue Service Internal Revenue Service 4905 Kroger Boulevard Greensboro NC 27407

Counsel to TIG Insurance Company, 
Everest Reinsurance Company, and 
Hudson Insurance Company James McElroy & Diehl, PA Adam Ross 525 Tryon St, Suite 700 Charlotte NC 28202
Committee Member Jerry Lynn Fowles Bryn Letsch c/o Brayton Purcell, LLP 222 Rush Landing Road Novato CA 94948
Committee Member John Talmage Gambill John E. Herrick, John Baden c/o Motley Rice LLC 28 Bridgeside Boulevard Mount Pleasant SC 29464

Committee Member Joseph Hamlin Marcus Raichle, Chris McKean
c/o Maune Raichle Hartley 
French & Mudd, LLC

1015 Locust Street, Suite 
1200 St. Louis MO 63101

Counsel to Bestwall LLC King & Spalding LLP Cory Hohnbaum 300 South Tryon Street Suite 1700 Charlotte NC 28202
Counsel to Bestwall LLC King & Spalding LLP Richard A. Schneider 1180 Peachtree Street, N.E. Atlanta GA 30309
Counsel for Allstate Insurance 
Company, as successor in interest to 
Northbrook Excess & Surplus 
Insurance Company, formerly 
Northbrook Insurance Company Mays Law Firm, PLLC Robert A. Mays 21 Battery Park Avenue Suite 201 Asheville NC 28801

Local Counsel to Trane Technologies 
Company LLC and Trane U.S. Inc. McCarter & English LLP

Anthony Bartell and Phillip S. 
Pavlick Four Gateway Center 100 Mulberry St. Newark NJ 07102

Counsel to Trane Technologies 
Company LLC and Trane U.S. Inc. McCarter & English LLP Gregory J Mascitti 825 Eighth Ave, 31st Floor Worldwide Plaza New York NY 10019

Local Counsel to Trane Technologies 
Company LLC and Trane U.S. Inc. McCarter & English LLP Philip D. Amoa 1600 Market St. Suite 3900 Philadelphia PA 19103

In re Aldrich Pump LLC, et al.
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Exhibit B
MSL/2002 Service List

Served via First Class Mail

Description CreditorName CreditorNoticeName Address1 Address2 City State Zip
North Carolina Department of 
Revenue

North Carolina Department of 
Revenue Bankruptcy Unit PO Box 1168 Raleigh NC 27602

Committee Member Pete Panagiotopoulos John D. Cooney, Kathy Byrne c/o Cooney & Conway
120 N LaSalle St, Suite 
3000 Chicago IL 60602

Committee Member Ray Hager J. Bradley Smith
c/o Dean Omar Branham 
Shirley, LLP

302 N. Market Street, 
Suite 300 Dallas TX 75202

Committee Member Richard and Calvena Sisk Steven Kazan
c/o Kazan, McClain, Satterley 
& Greenwood

55 Harrison Street, Suite 
400 Oakland CA 94607

Committee Member Richard J. Shiel, Sr.
Bruce E. Mattock, Leif 
Ocheltree

c/o Goldberg Persky White, 
P.C.

11 Stanwix Street, Suite 
1800 Pittsburgh PA 15222

Committee Member Richard R. Villanueva Perry J. Browder, Chris Guinn
c/o Simmons Hanley Conroy 
LLC One Court Street Alton IL 62002

Counsel to Certain Asbestos Plaintiffs
Richardson, Patrick, 
Westbrook & Brickman, LLC J. David Butler 623 Richland Avenue West P.O. Box 3088 Aiken SC 29802

Counsel to Dairyland Insurance 
Company Rivkin Radler LLP

Stuart I. Gordon and Matthew 
V. Spero 926 RXR Plaza Uniondale NY 11556-0926

Committee Member Robert Overton
Michael Shepard, Erika 
Odonnell c/o Shepard Law 160 Federal Street Boston MA 02110

Securities & Exchange Commission
Securities & Exchange 
Commission Office of Reorganization 950 East Paces Ferry Rd, NE Suite 900 Atlanta GA 30326-1382

Securities And Exchange 
Commission

Securities And Exchange 
Commission 100 F Street, NE Washington DC 20549

Counsel to The Travelers Indemnity 
Company, United States Fidelity and 
Guaranty Company, Travelers 
Casualty and Surety Company f/k/a 
The Aetna Casualty and Surety 
Company, St. Paul Surplus Lines 
Insurance Company, St. Paul 
Guardian Insurance Company, and 
St. Paul Fire and Marine Insurance 
Company Steptoe & Johnson LLP

Frank Winston Jr, Joshua R 
Taylor 1330 Connecticut Ave NW Washington DC 20036

Committee Member Steven W. Bomzer Perry Weitz, Lisa Busch c/o Weitz & Luxenberg, P.C. 700 Broadway New York NY 10003
Counsel to Billy Washburn, Paul 
Becktell and Others Represented in 
This Action by The Gori Law Firm 
(Filed by Heather W. Culp on Behalf 
of The Gori Law Firm) The Gori Law Firm Sara M. Salger and Beth Gori 156 N. Main St. Edwardsville IL 62025
Local Counsel to Jesus Perez and 
others represented in this action by 
Schrader & Associates, LLP Touchstone Family Law Christopher J. Culp

6101 Carnegie Boulevard, 
Suite 100 Charlotte NC 28211

United States Attorney Office United States Attorney Office Attn Civil Division 227 West Trade Street Suite 1650 Charlotte NC 28202
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